Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, men

Heat 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
18 Evan Jones FAL 1984 33,62
22 Savas Diakonikolas ROD 1983 36,76
Kumar Mclnnes FAL 1984 DSQ
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:57 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, men

Heat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
16 Andrew Lee YSM 1983 32,54
19 Anestis Touloumis ROD 1985 34,36
21 Ivar Kukk SAA 1982 35,17
Nathan MacDonald PEI 1983 DSQ
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:58 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, men

Heat 3
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

4 Dia Jacobsen FAR 1977 29,09
Svante Aberg ALA 1974 29,42
John Tomlin GUE 1973 29,58
11 Andrew Mac Kay CAY 1985 30,07
12 James Pallot JER 1983 31,15
20 Sam Byers ORK 1983 34,45
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:00 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, men

Heat 4
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Dane Harrop IOM 1978 28,49

2 Adam Brown IOW 1977 28,57

9 Paul Moreton IOW 1972 29,81

10 David Henderson SHE 1982 29,86

13 Fredrik Persson GOT 1979 31,64

17 Neil Graham SHE 1983 32,99

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:01 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, men

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 17:50
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Dane Harrop IOM 1978 28,48 Gold
2 Adam Brown IowW 1977 28,50 Silver
8 Dia Jacobsen FAR 1977 28,87 Bronze
4 Alexis Militis JER 1980 28,94
5 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE 1974 28,97
6 Marcus J Cooil IOM 1974 29,27
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:15 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 50 m Breaststroke, men
Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
16 Savas Panagiotou ROD 1978 00.35,88
19 William Normand FAL 1984 00.39,66
20 Kumar Mclnnes FAL 1984 00.41,80
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:41 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 50 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

3 Robert Huish JER 1978 00.31,22
8 Chris Adkins GUE 1975 00.32,89
9 Andrew Battersby JER 1982 00.33,06
13 Nigel J Quaye IOM 1983 00.34,45
15 Neil Graham SHE 1983 00.35,86
Luke Thornton ORK 1983
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:48 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

4 Asbjern Hansen FAR 1980 00.31,24

5 Denis Alisic PEI 1982 00.32,52

6 Paul Adkins GUE 1981 00.32,53

10 Kevin Gifford SHE 1983 00.33,67

14 Lars Bomansson ALA 1982 00.35,15

18  Paul Murphy PEI 1981 00.37,66

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:49 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 4
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Tim Ashwell IOW 1972 00.30,39
2 David Batty IOM 1974 00.30,74
7 Jonas Backlund ALA 1982 00.32,54
11 Frank Gustavsson GOT 1979 00.33,95
12 Gavin Santos GIB 1984 00.34,33
17 Hakan Hansson GOT 1983 00.35,88
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:49 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Breaststroke, men

Final
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:40
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Details Medal

1 David Batty IOM 1974 30,24 Gold

2 Tim Ashwell IOW 1972 30,25 Silver

3 Asbjern Hansen FAR 1980 30,77 Bronze

4 Robert Huish JER 1978 30,94

5 Paul Adkins GUE 1981 32,20

6 Denis Alisic PEI 1982 32,42

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:12 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, men

Heat 1
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:50
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

17 Jonas Backlund ALA 1982 30,04
18 Neil Graham SHE 1983 30,12
20 Sam Byers ORK 1983 30,57
22 Raigo Helde SAA 1974 31,75
23 Andrew Lee YSM 1983 32,19
24 Alastair Ceballos FAL 1984 33,63
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:29 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, men

Heat 2
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:50
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Dia Jacobsen FAR 1977 27,02

6 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE 1974 27,88

10 Louis-Paul Du Feu JER 1981 28,21

12 Ryan Leask SHE 1982 28,69

14 Johnathon Cruz GIB 1972 29,49

16 Andrew Mac Kay CAY 1985 29,93

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:30 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, men

Heat 3
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:50
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Eivind Eysturoy FAR 1976 26,79
3 David Russell IoW 1971 27,04
8 Magnus Nordstrém GOT 1975 28,02
9 Paul Adkins GUE 1981 28,04
13 Frank Gustavsson GOT 1979 29,36
19 Jared Negron GIB 1983 30,45
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:30 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, men

Heat 4
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:50
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
4 Alan G Jones IOM 1978 27,25
David Batty IOM 1974 27,36
7 Adam Brown IOW 1977 27,94
11 Robert Huish JER 1978 28,33
15 Sami Lehtinen ALA 1971 29,85
21 Denis Alisic PEI 1982 30,78
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:31 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, men

Final
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 17:50
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born

1 Eivind Eysturoy FAR 1976
1 Dia Jacobsen FAR 1977
3 David Russell IOW 1971
4 Alan G Jones IOM 1978
5 David Batty IOM 1974
6 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE 1974

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result Medal
26,81 Gold
26,81 Gold
26,97 Bronze
27,14

27,20

27,35

Local Swedish time:
14:40 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Official result

Ptn Competitor Island Born
10 Alan G Jones IOM 1978
24 Alastair Ceballos FAL 1984

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

50 m Freestyle, men

Heat 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:45
Hemse simhall

Result

00.25,54
00.28,83

Local Swedish time:
14:54 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Official result

50 m Freestyle, men

Heat 2
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:45
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor

18 Luke Thornton

19 Andrew Lee

20 Nathan MacDonald
21 Jared Negron

26 Ivar Kukk

Brian Thomas

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Competitor

2 Robert Huish

3 Sean Rowe Hagans
9 Paul Adkins

10 Alan G Jones

15 David Henderson
17 Neil Graham

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Island

ORK
YSM
PEI
GIB
SAA
PEI

Born

1983
1983
1983
1983
1982
1984

Result

00.27,45
00.27,55
00.28,05
00.28,06
00.29,52

Local Swedish time:
14:54 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Island

JER
GUE
GUE
IOM
SHE
SHE

Born

1978
1974
1981
1978
1982
1983

50 m Freestyle, men

Heat 3
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:45
Hemse simhall

Result

00.24,97
00.25,00
00.25,21
00.25,54
00.26,68
00.27,13

Local Swedish time:
14:55 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

50 m Freestyle, men

Heat 4
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:45
Hemse simhall



Ptn

12
13
16

Competitor

Heini Rasmussen
David Russell
Marten Hansson
Svante Aberg
Peter Eggeling

Savas Diakonikolas

Island

FAR
oW
GOT
ALA

ORK
ROD

Born

1976
1971
1981
1974
1974
1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

11
14
22

Competitor

Alexis Militis
Kevin Barea
David Batty
Fredrik Persson
Mark Richards
Raigo Helde

Island

JER
GIB
IOM
GOT
I0W
SAA

Result

00.24,
00.25,
00.25,
00.26,
00.26,
00.26,

67
03
10
06
42
92

Local Swedish time:
14:55 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Born

1980
1981
1974
1979
1982
1974

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Swimming

50 m Freestyle, men

Result

00.25,00
00.25,10
00.25,11
00.25,84
00.26,55
00.28,48

50 m Freestyle, men

Heat 5
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:45
Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:
14:56 - 29 December 1999

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 17:40
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE 1974 24,30 Gold
2 Heini Rasmussen FAR 1976 24,51 Silver
3 Robert Huish JER 1978 24,78 Bronze
4 Marten Hansson GOT 1981 24,81
5 Alexis Militis JER 1980 24,95
6 David Russell IOW 1971 24,99
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:05 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 4 x 50 m Freestyle Relay, men
Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 12:15
Hemse simhall
Ptn Team Island Result
5 Isle of Man IOM 01.40,80
6 Gotland GOT 01.41,09
11 Prince Edward Island PEI 01.53,86
12 Falklands FAL 01.57,25

Team members

Falklands FAL
Alastair Ceballos
Evan Jones
Kumar Mclnnes
William Normand

Gotland GOT
Marten Hansson
Hakan Hansson
Magnus Nordstrém
Fredrik Persson

Isle of Man IOM
David Batty
Marcus J Cooil
Robert G Frize
Alan G Jones

Prince Edward Island PEI
Denis Alisic
Nathan MacDonald
Paul Murphy
Brian Thomas

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:02 - 29 December 1999



Swimming
Official result 4 x 50 m Freestyle Relay, men

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 12:15
Hemse simhall

Ptn Team Island Result

1 Faroe Islands FAR 01.38,13
4 Isle of Wight IoOW 01.40,37
7 Orkney ORK 01.45,77
9 Gibraltar GIB 01.47,09

Team members

Faroe Islands FAR
Eivind Eysturoy
Heini Harryson
Kristoffur Hentze
Dia Jacobsen

Gibraltar GIB
Kevin Barea
Jared Negron
Gavin Santos
Shaun Zammitt

Isle of Wight IOW
Tim Ashwell
Adam Brown
Mark Richards
David Russell

Orkney ORK
Peter Eggeling
Laurie Rae
Darren Spence
Luke Thornton

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:03 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 4 x 50 m Freestyle Relay, men

Heat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 12:15
Hemse simhall



Ptn

2
3
4
5

10

Team members

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Team

Guernsey
Jersey
Shetland
Rhodos
Aland

Guernsey GUE

Chris Adkins
Russel Gidney
Sean Rowe Hagans
John Tomlin

Jersey JER

Louis-Paul Du Feu
Robert Huish
Alexis Militis
James Pallot

Official result

Ptn

-

a »~, 0N

Team

Guernsey
Jersey

Isle of Man
Isle of Wight
Gotland

Faroe Islands

Island

GUE
JER
SHE
ROD
ALA

Island

GUE
JER
IOM
(o))
GOT
FAR

Result

01.38,26
01.40,16
01.40,37
01.40,80
01.47,86

Local Swedish time:
14:03 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

4 x 50 m Freestyle Relay, men

Result

01.37,88 NGR

01.40,37
01.40,97
01.41,20
01.41,31
DSQ

Final

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 18:20

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Hemse simhall



Team members

Faroe Islands FAR
Eivind Eysturoy
Heini Harryson
Kristoffur Hentze
Dia Jacobsen

Gotland GOT
Marten Hansson
Hakan Hansson
Magnus Nordstrom
Fredrik Persson

Guernsey GUE
Chris Adkins
Russel Gidney
Sean Rowe Hagans
John Tomlin

Isle of Man IOM
David Batty
Marcus J Cooil
Robert G Frize
Alan G Jones

Isle of Wight IOW
Tim Ashwell
Adam Brown
Mark Richards
David Russell

Jersey JER
Louis-Paul Du Feu
Robert Huish
Alexis Militis
James Pallot

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Team Island
Isle of Man IOM
Jersey JER
Gotland GOT
Falklands FAL

Swimming

4 x 50 m Medley Relay, men

Result

01.51,12
01.55,02
01.56,71
DSQ

Local Swedish time:
14:14 - 29 December 1999

Heat 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 13:00
Hemse simhall



Team members

Falklands FAL
Alastair Ceballos
Evan Jones
Kumar Mclnnes
William Normand

Gotland GOT
Frank Gustavsson
Hakan Hansson
Marten Hansson
Magnus Nordstrom

Isle of Man IOM
David Batty
Dane Harrop
Alan G Jones
James P Quayle

Jersey JER
Louis-Paul Du Feu
Robert Huish
James Le Cornu
James Pallot

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Team

1 Isle of Wight
3 Faroe Island
7 Shetland

9 Gibraltar

Island

IoW
FAR
SHE
GIB

Swimming

4 x 50 m Medley Relay, men

Result

1.50,54
1.51.51
1.58,88
1.59,95

Local Swedish time:
13:10 - 29 December 1999

Heat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 13:00
Hemse simhall



The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Team members

Faroe Island FAR
Eivind Eysturoy
Asbjgrn Hansen
Heini Harryson
Heini Rasmussen

Gibraltar GIB
Kevin Barea
Johnathon Cruz
Gavin Santos
Shaun Zammitt

Isle of Wight IOW
Tim Ashwell
Adam Brown
Paul Moreton
David Russell

Shetland SHE
Kevin Gifford
Neil Graham
David Henderson
Ryan Leask

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Team

4 Guernsey

8 Aland

10 Orkney

11 Rhodos

12 Prince Edward Island

Swimming

Island

GUE
ALA
ORK
ROD
PEI

Local Swedish time:

13:11 - 29 December 1999

4 x 50 m Medley Relay, men

Result

01.53,56
01.59,15
02.01,93
02.08,68
02.09,44

Heat 3

Monday 28 Jun 1999 13:00

Hemse simhall



Team members

Guernsey GUE
Paul Adkins
Russel Gidney
Adrian Marsh
John Tomlin

Orkney ORK
Sam Byers
Peter Eggeling
Laurie Rae
Luke Thornton

Prince Edward Island PEI
Denis Alisic
Nathan MacDonald
Paul Murphy

Rhodos ROD
Savas Diakonikolas
Andreas Kalafatas
Savas Panagiotou
Anestis Touloumis

Aland ALA
Jonas Backlund
Lars Bomansson
Sami Lehtinen
Svante Aberg

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Team

-

D g g w N

Faroe Island
Isle of Man
Isle of Wight
Guernsey
Jersey
Gotland

Island

FAR
IOM
oW
GUE
JER
GOT

Swimming

4 x 50 m Medley Relay, men

Result

01.49,05
01.49,76
01.50,14
01.51,67
01.52,67
01.56,84

Local Swedish time:
13:11 - 29 December 1999

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 18:30
Hemse simhall

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze



Team members

Faroe Island FAR
Eivind Eysturoy
Asbjgrn Hansen
Heini Harryson

Heini Rasmussen

Gotland GOT

Frank Gustavsson

Marten Hansson
Hakan Hansson

Magnus Nordstrom

Guernsey GUE
Paul Adkins
Russel Gidney
Adrian Marsh
John Tomlin

Isle of Man IOM
David Batty
Dane Harrop
Alan G Jones
James P Quayle

Isle of Wight IOW
Tim Ashwell
Adam Brown
Paul Moreton
David Russell

Jersey JER

Louis-Paul Du Feu

Robert Huish
James Le Cornu
James Pallot

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Competitor

17 Joel Nilsson

18 Nathan MacDonald

19 Anestis Touloumis
Evan Jones

Brian Thomas

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Local Swedish time:

13:17 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

100 m Backstroke, men

Island

GOT
PEI
ROD
FAL
PEI

Born

1983
1983
1985
1984
1984

Heat 1

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:25

Result

01.11,76
01.13,18
01.14,44

DSQ

Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:

14:50 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

11
12
15

Competitor

Dia Jacobsen
Andrew Mac Kay
Heini Harryson
Paul Moreton
lan Powell

Andrew Lee

Swimming

Island

FAR
CAY
FAR
IoW
GUE
YSM

Born

1977
1985
1981
1972
1985
1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

© o W N

16

Competitor

Adam Brown
Alexis Militis
Russel Gidney
James Le Cornu
Laurie Rae

Ben Delaney

100

Result

01.02,40
01.02,80
01.02,82
01.04,59
01.06,53
01.10,73

Swimming

Island

IoW
JER
GUE
JER
ORK
ORK

Born

1977
1980
1978
1978
1980
1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

100

Result

01.01,88
01.02,12
01.03,50
01.03,66
01.09,79
01.11,55

m Backstroke, men

Heat 2
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:25
Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:
14:51 - 29 December 1999

m Backstroke, men

Heat 3
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:25
Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:
14:51 - 29 December 1999



Swimming
Official result 100 m Backstroke, men

Heat 4
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:25
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
1 Dane Harrop IOM 1978 01.00,46
5 David Henderson SHE 1982 01.02,80
10 Marcus J Cooil IOM 1974 01.03,69
13 Filip Sahlsten GOT 1983 01.08,48
Kevin Gifford SHE 1983
Svante Aberg ALA 1974
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:52 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Backstroke, men

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 17:20
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Dane Harrop IOM 1978 01.00,69 Gold

2 Alexis Militis JER 1980 01.01,22 Silver

S Adam Brown IOW 1977 01.01,59 Bronze

4 Dia Jacobsen FAR 1977 01.01,73

6 David Henderson SHE 1982 01.03,57

6 Andrew Mac Kay CAY 1985 01.01,75

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:04 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Breaststroke, men
Heat 1



Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
18 Henrik Juhlin GOT 1984 01.19,56
20 Paul Murphy PEI 1981 01.26,24
21 William Normand FAL 1984 01.30,09
Savas Panagiotou ROD 1978 DSQ
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:51 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Tim Ashwell IOW 1972 01.06,26

4 Asbjern Hansen FAR 1980 01.08,84

1 Jonas Backlund ALA 1982 01.12,50

13 Frank Gustavsson GOT 1979 01.13,49

14 Nigel J Quaye IOM 1983 01.14,14

19 Ben Delaney ORK 1983 01.20,96

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:52 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 3
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 David Russell IOW 1971 01.07,85
5 Robert Huish JER 1978 01.09,47
10 Joégvan Joensen FAR 1984 01.12,12
12 Kevin Gifford SHE 1983 01.13,41
15 Gavin Santos GIB 1984 01.14,74
17 Luke Thornton ORK 1983 01.17,70
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:53 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 4
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

3 David Batty IOM 1974 01.08,14

6 Adrian Marsh GUE 1981 01.11,50

7 Chris Adkins GUE 1975 01.11,65

8 Denis Alisic PEI 1982 01.11,67

9 Andrew Battersby JER 1982 01.11,88

16 Lars Bomansson ALA 1982 01.16,59

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:53 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Breaststroke, men

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 17:30
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Tim Ashwell IOW 1972 01.06,05
2 David Russell (o)) 1971 01.07,41
3 David Batty IOM 1974 01.07,54
4 Asbjgrn Hansen FAR 1980 01.08,33
5 Robert Huish JER 1978 01.08,83
6 Adrian Marsh GUE 1981 01.10,59

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
13:14 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Official result

100 m Butterfly, men

Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
17 Sam Byers ORK 1983 01.14,77
Nathan MacDonald PEI 1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Local Swedish time:
13:35 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Official result

100 m Butterfly, men

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall



Ptn

11
12
13
17

Competitor

David Russell
David Henderson
James Le Cornu
Johnathon Cruz
Andrew Lee

Fredrik Persson

Island

IOW
SHE
JER
GIB
YSM
GOT

Born

1971
1982
1978
1972
1983
1979

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

© N O w

16

Competitor

Alan G Jones

Sean Rowe Hagans
Ryan Leask
Magnus Nordstrom
Andrew Mac Kay

Denis Alisic

Result

00.58,86
01.03,99
01.04,28
01.04,38
01.14,73

Local Swedish time:
13:35 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Island

IOM
GUE
SHE
GOT
CAY
PEI

Born

1978
1974
1982
1975
1985
1982

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

100 m Butterfly, men

Heat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall

Result

01.00,00
01.00,94
01.01,34
01.03,13
01.06,56
01.09,05

Local Swedish time:
13:36 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

100 m Butterfly, men

Heat 4
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor

John Tomlin
Adam C Richards

Dia Jacobsen

o o N

Louis-Paul Du Feu
10 Adam Brown
15 Jared Negron

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Island

GUE
IOM
FAR
JER
I0W
GIB

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Born

1973
1981
1977
1981
1977
1983

Result

00.59,65
01.00,77
01.00,97
01.02,25
01.03,64
01.07,64

Local Swedish time:
13:37 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Ptn Competitor Island
1 Alan G Jones IOM
2 David Russell 10w
8 John Tomlin GUE
4 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE
5 Adam C Richards IOM
6 Dia Jacobsen FAR

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Born

1978
1971
1973
1974
1981
1977

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Result

58,73
58,86
59,51
59,64
01.00,49
01.00,98

100 m Butterfly, men

Final
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:20
Hemse simhall

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
14:10 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

100 m Freestyle, men

Heat 1
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:35
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

23 Alastair Ceballos FAL 1984 01.02,44
24 Lars Bomansson ALA 1982 01.02,82
25 Evan Jones FAL 1984 01.03,94
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:21 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Freestyle, men

Heat 2
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:35
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

19  Nathan MacDonald PEI 1983 01.00,67

20 Andreas Kalafatas ROD 1975 01.00,97

21 Luke Thornton ORK 1983 01.01,30

22 Andrew Lee YSM 1983 01.01,62

26 Savas Diakonikolas ROD 1983 01.05,31

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:21 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Freestyle, men

Heat 3
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:35
Hemse simhall



Ptn

10
12
18

Competitor

John Tomlin
Kevin Barea
Alexis Militis
Steven Hall
Robert G Frize

Denis Alisic

Island

GUE
GIB
JER
IowW
IOM
PEI

Born

1973
1981
1980
1978
1967
1982

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

13
15
16
17

Competitor

Kristoffur Hentze
Svante Aberg
James Pallot
Gavin Santos
Peter Eggeling
Eivind Eysturoy

Result

54,38
55,05
55,37
57,40
57,51
01.00,01

Local Swedish time:

14:23 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

100 m Freestyle, men

Island

FAR
ALA
JER
GIB
ORK
FAR

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Born

1982
1974
1983
1984
1974
1976

Heat 4

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:35

Result

55,26
56,88
57,69
58,49
59,66
59,82

Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:

14:24 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

100 m Freestyle, men

Heat 5

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:35

Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE 1974 54,02
3 Alan G Jones IOM 1978 54,66
4 Marten Hansson GOT 1981 54,67
8 Fredrik Persson GOT 1979 55,81
11 David Henderson SHE 1982 57,46
14 Ryan Leask SHE 1982 57,96
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:25 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 100 m Freestyle, men
Final
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 17:30
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal
1 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE 1974 53,04 Gold
2 Alan G Jones IOM 1978 54,09 Silver
8 John Tomlin GUE 1973 54,30 Bronze
4 Marten Hansson GOT 1981 54,40
5 Kristoffur Hentze FAR 1982 55,05
6 Kevin Barea GIB 1981 55,15
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:38 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 4 x 100 m Freestyle Relay, men

Heat 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:25
Hemse simhall



Ptn

© N o ~ DN

Team

Gotland

Isle of Wight
Isle of Man
Shetland
Orkney

Team members

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Gotland GOT
Hakan Hansson
Marten Hansson

Magnus Nordstrom

Fredrik Persson

Isle of Man IOM
Robert G Frize
Dane Harrop
Alan G Jones
Neil J Kelly

Isle of Wight IOW
Tim Ashwell
Adam Brown
Steven Hall
David Russell

Island

GOT
IoW
IOM

SHE
ORK

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

-

o O W

Team

Faroe Islands

Jersey

Guernsey

Aland

Prince Edward Island
Gibraltar

Swimming

Island

FAR
JER
GUE
ALA
PEI
GIB

Result

03.41,99
03.42,92
03.47,92
03.50,21
03.57,12

Local Swedish time:
15:02 - 29 December 1999

4 x 100 m Freestyle Relay, men

Result

03.41,45
03.42,75
03.44,45
03.56,51
04.19,60

Heat 2
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:25
Hemse simhall



Team members

Faroe Islands FAR
Eivind Eysturoy
Heini Harryson
Kristoffur Hentze
Bogi Lenvig

Guernsey GUE
Paul Adkins
Russel Gidney
Sean Rowe Hagans

John Tomlin
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:03 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 4 x 100 m Freestyle Relay, men
Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 18:20
Hemse simhall
Ptn Team Island Result Medal
1 Guernsey GUE 03.35,13 Gold
2 Faroe Islands FAR 03.40,20 Silver
3 Jersey JER 03.41,43 Bronze
4 Gotland GOT 03.41,69
5 Isle of Wight IOW 03.41,98
6 Isle of Man IOM 03.45,05



Team members

Faroe Islands FAR
Eivind Eysturoy
Heini Harryson
Kristoffur Hentze
Bogi Lenvig

Gotland GOT
Marten Hansson
Hakan Hansson
Magnus Nordstrom
Fredrik Persson

Guernsey GUE
Paul Adkins
Russel Gidney
Sean Rowe Hagans
John Tomlin

Isle of Man IOM
Robert G Frize
Dane Harrop
Alan G Jones

Neil J Kelly
Isle of Wight IOW
Tim Ashwell
Adam Brown
Steven Hall
David Russell
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:07 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 4 x 100 m Medley Relay, men
Heat 1
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 11:15
Hemse simhall
Ptn Team Island Result
2 Isle of Man IOM 04.08,18
4 Jersey JER 04.08,69
5 Guernsey GUE 04.11,71
8 Gibraltar GIB 04.21,31
Prince Edward Island PEI DSQ

Rhodos ROD



Team members

Gibraltar GIB
Kevin Barea
Johnathon Cruz
Gavin Santos
Shaun Zammitt

Guernsey GUE
Alex Bercher
Adrian Marsh
Jonathan Martiel
John Tomlin

Isle of Man IOM
David Batty
Dane Harrop
Alan G Jones
Adam C Richards

Jersey JER
Andrew Battersby
Louis-Paul Du Feu
Robert Huish
Alexis Militis

Prince Edward Island PEI

Denis Alisic
Nathan MacDonald
Paul Murphy

Brian Thomas

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

-

© N o w

Team

Isle of Wight
Faroe Islands
Shetland
Gotland
Aland

Orkney

Island

IOW
FAR
SHE
GOT
ALA

ORK

Local Swedish time:
14:34 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

4 x 100 m Medley Relay, men

Result

04.03,92
04.08,36
04.19,95
04.19,97
04.24,05
04.43,34

Heat 2
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 11:15
Hemse simhall



Team members

Faroe Islands FAR
Asbjgrn Hansen
Kristoffur Hentze
Bogi Lenvig
Hallur Stakksund

Gotland GOT
Frank Gustavsson
Marten Hansson
Hakan Hansson

Magnus Nordstrom

Isle of Wight IOW
Tim Ashwell
Adam Brown
Steven Hall
David Russell

Orkney ORK
Sam Byers
Peter Eggeling
Laurie Rae
Luke Thornton

Shetland SHE
Kevin Gifford
Neil Graham
David Henderson
Ryan Leask

Aland ALA
Jonas Backlund
Lars Bomansson
Sami Lehtinen
Svante Aberg

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

-

o g b~ W N

Team

Isle of Man
Isle of Wight
Faroe Islands
Guernsey
Jersey
Shetland

Island

IOM
Io0W
FAR
GUE
JER
SHE

Local Swedish time:

14:35 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

4 x 100 m Medley Relay, men

Result

04.00,45
04.00,87
04.02,22
04.05,76
04.08,26
04.21,20

Final

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 18:10

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Hemse simhall



Team members

Faroe Islands FAR
Asbjgrn Hansen
Kristoffur Hentze
Bogi Lenvig
Hallur Stakksund

Guernsey GUE
Alex Bercher
Adrian Marsh
Jonathan Martiel
John Tomlin

Isle of Man IOM
David Batty
Dane Harrop
Alan G Jones
Adam C Richards

Isle of Wight IOW
Tim Ashwell
Adam Brown
Steven Hall
David Russell

Jersey JER
Andrew Battersby
Louis-Paul Du Feu

Robert Huish
Alexis Militis
Shetland SHE
Kevin Gifford
Neil Graham
David Henderson
Ryan Leask
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:41 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, men
Heat 1
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:15
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
16 Ben Delaney ORK 1983 02.35,62
17 Laurie Rae ORK 1980 02.37,22
18 Anestis Touloumis ROD 1985 02.44,80
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:17 - 29 December 1999



Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, men

Heat 2
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:15
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
4 Heini Harryson FAR 1981 02.14,97
James Le Cornu JER 1978 02.18,34
lan Powell GUE 1985 02.21,26
11 Paul Moreton IoOW 1972 02.21,97
15 Filip Sahisten GOT 1983 02.28,12
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:18 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, men

Heat 3
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:15
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
1 Dane Harrop IOM 1978 02.12,35
Andrew Mac Kay CAY 1985 02.15,81
David Henderson SHE 1982 02.21,61
10 Michael Moore IOM 1982 02.21,90
William Balderamos CAY 1984 DSQ
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:18 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, men

Heat 4
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:15



Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Alexis Militis JER 1980 02.12,80

3 Russel Gidney GUE 1978 02.13,71

6 Kristian Martin Joensen FAR 1979 02.17,84

12 Shaun Zammitt GIB 1983 02.22,22

13 Hakan Hansson GOT 1983 02.23,79

14 Kevin Gifford SHE 1983 02.24,06

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:19 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, men

Final
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 17:10
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Dane Harrop IOM 1978 02.08,71 Gold

2 Andrew Mac Kay CAY 1985 02.13,46 Silver

S8 Alexis Militis JER 1980 02.13,57 Bronze

4 Russel Gidney GUE 1978 02.14,20

5 Kristian Martin Joensen FAR 1979 02.14,62

6 Heini Harryson FAR 1981 02.15,25

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:37 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:05
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

16 Henrik Juhlin GOT 1984 02.57,65

Savas Panagiotou ROD 1978
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:58 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 2
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:05
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
Chris Adkins GUE 1975 02.36,14
Kevin Gifford SHE 1983 02.36,56
Jonas Backlund ALA 1982 02.37,04
14 Adam Jackson IOM 1983 02.45,52
Sami Lehtinen ALA 1971 DSQ
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:59 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 3
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:05
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

4 Andrew Battersby JER 1982 02.35,73
9 Daniel Hawkshaw JER 1982 02.39,03
10 Denis Alisic PEI 1982 02.39,08
12 Joégvan Joensen FAR 1984 02.40,60
15 Frank Gustavsson GOT 1979 02.48,32
17 Ben Delaney ORK 1983 03.06,16
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:00 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Breaststroke, men

Heat 4
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:05
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 David Russell IOW 1971 02.31,01

2 Kristian Martin Joensen FAR 1979 02.33,88

3 Adrian Marsh GUE 1981 02.34,28

8 Gavin Santos GIB 1984 02.38,09

11 Nigel J Quaye IOM 1983 02.39,13

13 William Balderamos CAY 1984 02.41,58

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:00 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Breaststroke, men

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 18:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor

-

David Russell

Kristian Martin Joensen
Adrian Marsh

Andrew Battersby
Chris Adkins

Kevin Gifford

o g b~ WN

Island

10w
FAR
GUE
JER

GUE
SHE

Born

1971
1979
1981
1982
1975
1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Competitor

3 Sean Rowe Hagans
5 Ryan Leask

9 James Le Cornu

10 Neil Graham

Result

02.24,75
02.31,43
02.32,19
02.34,54
02.34,73
02.39,44

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
15:06 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Island

GUE
SHE
JER
SHE

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Born

1974
1982
1978
1983

200 m Butterfly, men

Heat 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:15
Hemse simhall

Result

02.12,07
02.17,21
02.22,08
02.43,43

Local Swedish time:
12:47 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

200 m Butterfly, men

Heat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:15
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor

1 David Russell

2 John Tomlin

8 Nathan Jegou

11 Adam Jackson

Andrew Mac Kay

Island

IOW
GUE
JER
IOM
CAY

Born

1971
1973
1985
1983
1985

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Competitor

4 Adam C Richards
Johnathon Cruz

7 Hallur Stakksund

12 Patrik Persson

Sami Lehtinen

Result

02.08,65
02.09,24
02.21,60
02.43,76

Local Swedish time:
12:47 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Island

IOM
GIB
FAR
GOT
ALA

Born

1981
1972
1978
1980
1971

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

200 m Butterfly, men

Heat 3
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:15
Hemse simhall

Result

02.13,03
02.18,30
02.18,54
02.48,63

Local Swedish time:
12:48 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

200 m Butterfly, men

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 17:10
Hemse simhall



Ptn

-

o g b~ WN

Competitor

John Tomlin

David Russell

Sean Rowe Hagans
Adam C Richards
Ryan Leask

Johnathon Cruz

Island

GUE
10w
GUE
IOM
SHE
GIB

Born

1973
1971
1974
1981
1982
1972

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

17
18

Competitor

Paul Murphy

Brian Thomas

Island

PEI
PEI

Result Medal
02.08,05 Gold
02.08,54 Silver
02.10,43 Bronze
02.13,05

02.19,23

02.19,56

Local Swedish time:
13:13 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Born

1981
1984

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

10
11

Competitor

Alan G Jones
Bogi Lenvig
Shaun Zammitt
Neil J Kelly
Ryan Leask

Island

IOM
FAR
GIB

IOM
SHE

200 m Freestyle, men

Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:20
Hemse simhall

Result

02.30,26
02.36,81

Local Swedish time:
13:52 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Born

1978
1981
1983
1980
1982

200 m Freestyle, men

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:20
Hemse simhall

Result

01.58,04
02.00,77
02.05,99
02.07,38
02.07,81



The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

© N O w

16

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Competitor

Alexis Militis
Kevin Barea
Robert Guilbert
Steven Hall
Andreas Kalafatas

Darren Spence

Official result

Ptn

12
13
14

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Competitor

Sean Rowe Hagans
Marten Hansson
James Pallot

Neil Graham

Peter Eggeling

Fredrik Persson

Local Swedish time:

13:53 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

200 m Freestyle, men

Island

JER
GIB
GUE
IOW
ROD
ORK

Born

1980
1981
1982
1978
1975
1981

Heat 3

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:20

Result

01.58,46
02.01,83
02.03,43
02.05,51
02.14,30
02.15,83

Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:

13:53 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

200 m Freestyle, men

Island

GUE
GOT
JER

SHE
ORK
GOT

Born

1974
1981
1983
1983
1974
1979

Heat 4

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:20

Result

01.57,85
01.59,85
02.08,07
02.11,64
02.13,85

Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:

13:55 - 29 December 1999



Swimming
Official result 200 m Freestyle, men

Final
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 18:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE 1974 01.55,94 Gold

2 Alexis Militis JER 1980 01.56,27 Silver

8 Alan G Jones IOM 1978 01.56,77 Bronze

4 Marten Hansson GOT 1981 01.59,15

5 Kevin Barea GIB 1981 02.00,71

6 Bogi Lenvig FAR 1981 02.04,10

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:13 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Individual Medley, men

Heat 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:30
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
19 Luke Thornton ORK 1983 02.38,90
20 Sam Byers ORK 1983 02.41,29
Nathan MacDonald PEI 1983 DSQ
Paul Murphy PEI 1981 DSQ
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:04 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Official result 200 m Individual Medley, men



Heat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:30
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Alex Bercher GUE 1980 02.15,35

5 Hakan Hansson GOT 1983 02.25,04

8 Kristoffur Hentze FAR 1982 02.18,29

10 Andrew Battersby JER 1982 02.20,47

12 William Balderamos CAY 1984 02.22,91

18  Andrew Lee YSM 1983 02.35,74

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:04 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Individual Medley, men

Heat 3
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:30
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Kristian Martin Joensen FAR 1979 02.15,67

5 Marten Hansson GOT 1981 02.16,81

7 Adrian Marsh GUE 1981 02.18,15

9 Sami Lehtinen ALA 1971 02.19,41

16 James P Quayle IOM 1983 02.29,78

17 Michael Moore IOM 1982 02.29,84

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:05 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Individual Medley, men

Heat 4
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:30
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

David Russell IOW 1971 02.16,16
4 Daniel Hawkshaw JER 1982 02.16,19
Kevin Barea GIB 1981 02.17,54
11 David Henderson SHE 1982 02.21,81
13 Andrew Mac Kay CAY 1985 02.24,03
14 Kevin Gifford SHE 1983 02.24,45
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:05 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Individual Medley, men

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 18:10
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 David Russell IOW 1971 02.09,35 Gold

2 Kristian Martin Joensen FAR 1979 02.14,55 Silver

8 Alex Bercher GUE 1980 02.15,34 Bronze

4 Marten Hansson GOT 1981 02.15,39

5 Kevin Barea GIB 1981 02.16,30

6 Daniel Hawkshaw JER 1982 02.17,19

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:16 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Freestyle, men

Heat 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Jonathan Martiel GUE 1978 04.11,84
5 Andrass Thomsen FAR 1982 04.18,95
10 Hakan Hansson GOT 1983 04.24,89
13 Neil Graham SHE 1983 04.41,21
Kevin Barea GIB 1981
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:48 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Freestyle, men

Heat 2
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

6 Bogi Lenvig FAR 1981 04.19,09

7 William Balderamos CAY 1984 04.22,59

8 Daniel Hawkshaw JER 1982 04.23,78

9 Shaun Zammitt GIB 1983 04.24,43

12 Neil J Kelly IOM 1980 04.28,75

14 Darren Spence ORK 1981 05.00,60

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:48 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Freestyle, men

Heat 3
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE 1974 04.13,29
Alan G Jones IOM 1978 04.17,08
4 Nathan Jegou JER 1985 04.17,87
11 Ryan Leask SHE 1982 04.25,47
Marten Hansson GOT 1981
Andreas Kalafatas ROD 1975
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:49 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Freestyle, men

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 17:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Sean Rowe Hagans GUE 1974 04.07,50 Gold

2 Alan G Jones IOM 1978 04.09,10 Silver

8 Jonathan Martiel GUE 1978 04.09,91 Bronze

4 Andrass Thomsen FAR 1982 04.13,67

5 Bogi Lenvig FAR 1981 04.17,18

6 Nathan Jegou JER 1985 04.19,39

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:03 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Individual Medley, men

Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

Adrian Marsh GUE 1981 04.48,89
4 Daniel Hawkshaw JER 1982 04.52,77
11 David Henderson SHE 1982 05.07,66
12 Hakan Hansson GOT 1983 05.08,03
15 Adam Jackson IOM 1983 05.28,34
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:20 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Individual Medley, men

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

5 Sami Lehtinen ALA 1971 04.54,17

6 Hallur Stakksund FAR 1978 04.54,56

7 Alex Bercher GUE 1980 04.55,92

9 Andrew Mac Kay CAY 1985 05.00,99

Kevin Gifford SHE 1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:30 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Individual Medley, men

Heat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 David Russell IOW 1971 04.47,76
3 Kristian Martin Joensen FAR 1979 04.52,56
8 William Balderamos CAY 1984 04.56,14
10 Nathan Jegou JER 1985 05.02,81
13 Filip Sahlsten GOT 1983 05.16,10
14 Michael Moore IOM 1982 05.20,42
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:31 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Individual Medley, men

Final
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 David Russell IOW 1971 04.35,90 Gold

2 Kristian Martin Joensen FAR 1979 04.45,48 Silver

8 Adrian Marsh GUE 1981 04.46,45 Bronze

4 Daniel Hawkshaw JER 1982 04.46,58

5 Hallur Stakksund FAR 1978 04.57,06

6 Sami Lehtinen ALA 1971 04.57,39

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:06 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 1 500 m Freestyle HDW, men

Finalheat 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 12:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

8 Filip Sahlsten GOT 1983 17.48,27
9 Garry M Manley IOM 1984 17.51,83
12 Neil J Kelly IOM 1980 18.20,77
13 Keith Oliver SHE 1954 23.54,29
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:06 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 1 500 m Freestyle HDW, men

Finalheat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 12:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
4 William Balderamos CAY 1984 16.55,78
Robert Guilbert GUE 1982 17.29,75
11 Jonas Persson GOT 1984 18.11,71
Ryan Leask SHE 1982
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:07 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 1 500 m Freestyle HDW, men

Finalheat 3
Monday 28 Jun 1999 12:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Alexis Militis JER 1980 16.28,63 Gold
2 Nathan Jegou JER 1985 16.47,13 Silver
3 Bogi Lenvig FAR 1981 16.55,24 Bronze
5 Jonathan Martiel GUE 1978 17.16,97
6 Shaun Zammitt GIB 1983 17.29,57
10 Kristian Martin Joensen FAR 1979 17.57,62
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:07 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 8 x 50 m Freestyle, Mixed
Heat 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:35
Hemse simhall
Ptn Team Island Result
1 Gotland GOT 03.33,47
3 Jersey JER 03.38,20
8 Isle of Man IOM 03.54,84
9 Orkney ORK 04.00,44
10 Rhodes ROD 04.01,72

12 Falklands FAL 04.15,40



Team members

Falklands FAL

Alastair Ceballos
Rachael Freeman
Barbara Howells
Jenna Humphrey
Evan Jones
Claire Kilmartin
Kumar Mclnnes
William Normand

Gotland GOT

Jenny Ellebring
Maria Funck

Elin Funck

Hakan Hansson
Marten Hansson
Maria Larsson
Magnus Nordstrom
Fredrik Persson
Patrik Persson

Isle of Man IOM

Emily C Butler
Deirdre F Ellis
Adam Jackson
Garry M Manley
Michael Moore
Lauren O’ Neill
James P Quayle
Sian Snellgrove

Jersey JER

Andrew Battersby
Natalie Bree
Rebecca Brewer
Louis-Paul Du Feu
James Le Cornu
Susan Le Couilliard
Leasa Nadin
James Pallot

Orkney ORK

Helen Bertram
Sam Byers

Ben Delaney
Kirsty Inkster
Anna Laughton
Darren Spence
Luke Thornton
Stacey Thornton

Rhodes ROD

Elena Bogdani
Savas Diakonikolas
Kalliopi Gikopoulou
Andreas Kalafatas
Alexandra Kokkinou
Savas Panagiotou
Matina Sanini
Anestis Touloumis

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Swimming

Local Swedish time:

14:46 - 29 December 1999

8 x 50 m Freestyle, Mixed

Heat 2



Ptn Team

Faroe Islands
Isle of Wight
Guernsey
Gibraltar
Aland

N o o~ W

11 Prince Edward Island

Team members

Island

FAR
10w
GUE
GIB
ALA
PEI

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Team

-

Guernsey
Jersey
Gotland
Faroe Islands
Isle of Wight
Gibraltar

o g A 0N

Island

GUE
JER
GOT
FAR
IOW
GIB

Swimming

Result

3.30,23
3.31,66
3.33,05
3.33,33
3.38,59
3.47,31

Result

03.37,91
03.39,13
03.39,82
03.49,14
03.49,41
04.06,09

Thursday 01 Jul 1999

Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:

14:45 - 29 December 1999

8 x 50 m Freestyle, Mixed

Final

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 18:30

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Hemse simhall



Team members

Gotland GOT
Jenny Ellebring
Elin Funck
Maria Funck
Hakan Hansson
Marten Hansson
Maria Larsson
Magnus Nordstrém
Fredrik Persson
Patrik Persson

Jersey JER
Andrew Battersby
Natalie Bree
Rebecca Brewer
Louis-Paul Du Feu
James Le Cornu
Susan Le Couilliard

Leasa Nadin
James Pallot
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:43 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, women
Heat 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:55
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
17 Claire Kilmartin FAL 1985 00.38,62
18 Lynsey Henderson SHE 1982 00.39,58
19 Jenna Humphrey FAL 1985 00.39,85
21 Maggie Macleod PEI 1983 00.44,88
Lynsey Pearson SHE 1984 DSQ
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:56 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, women

Heat 2
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:55
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 00.32,42
Rebecca Brewer JER 1977 00.33,84
11 Irini Tsakalou GOT 1982 00.34,58
13 Malin Jacobsson ALA 1981 00.34,80
14 Samara Christie CAY 1986 00.35,15
20 Colleen Callaghan PEI 1983 00.39,86
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:57 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, women

Heat 3
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:55
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Gabrielle A Henrard IOM 1978 00.32,16

4 Rachel Fortunato GIB 1983 00.32,56

9 Emma Nordberg ALA 1983 00.34,21

10 Clare Grundy IOW 1982 00.34,23

16 Siwan Rees YSM 1982 00.38,55

Rachel Mercieca GIB 1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:57 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, women

Heat 4
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:55
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 00.31,26
4 Emma Kinder GUE 1979 00.32,56
6 Laura Middleton JER 1983 00.33,12
7 Angelica Allestad GOT 1983 00.33,80
12 Leonie A Cooil IOM 1978 00.34,68
15 Helen Bertram ORK 1982 00.37,23
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:57 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, women

Heat 5
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:55
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
1 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 00.31,26
4 Emma Kinder GUE 1979 00.32,56
Laura Middleton JER 1983 00.33,12
12 Leonie A Cooil IOM 1978 00.34,68
Rachel Mercieca GIB 1983
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:58 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Backstroke, women

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 17:50
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 31,28
2 Gabrielle A Henrard IOM 1978 31,69
8 Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 32,15
4 Emma Kinder GUE 1979 32,41
5 Rachel Fortunato GIB 1983 32,69
6 Laura Middleton JER 1983 33,13

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

15:06 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Official result 50 m Breaststroke, women

Ptn Competitor Island Born
16 Lynsey Henderson SHE 1982
21 Claire Kilmartin FAL 1985
22 Matina Sanini ROD 1985

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Heat 1

Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:50

Hemse simhall

Result

41,16
42,48
42,84

Local Swedish time:

12:54 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Official result 50 m Breaststroke, women

Ptn Competitor Island Born
19 Malin Jacobsson ALA 1981
20 Maggie Macleod PEI 1983
23 Emma Nordberg ALA 1983
24 Melissa Miles PEI 1985

Heat 2

Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:50

Result

41,91
42,03
42,90
42,96

Hemse simhall



The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

10
15
18

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Rebecca Fox
Regitsa Thomsen
Laura Middleton
Angelica Allestad
Lauren O’ Neill

Elena Bogdani

Local Swedish time:

12:54 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

50 m Breaststroke, women

Island

IOW
FAR
JER
GOT
IOM
ROD

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn

13
14
17

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Natalie Bree
Rebekah Huntley
Ellen M Batty
Rachel Fortunato
Stacey Thornton

Anna Laughton

Born

1982
1980
1983
1983
1986
1985

Heat 3

Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:50

Result

35,72
36,93
37,92
38,35
40,11
41,54

Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:

12:55 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

50 m Breaststroke, women

Island

JER
IowW
IOM
GIB
ORK
ORK

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Born

1984
1984
1978
1983
1985
1982

Heat 4

Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:50

Result

35,05
36,91
37,38
39,18
39,31
41,38

Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:

12:56 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

1 Helen Watts

4 Lindsay Nash
Maria Larsson

11 Lynsey Pearson

12 Arianne Sanguinetti

Lisa Marie Lawrence

Swimming

Island

GUE
GUE
GOT
SHE
GIB

STH

Born

1976
1981
1983
1984
1985
1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Helen Watts
Natalie Bree
Rebecca Fox
Lindsay Nash
Rebekah Huntley

o g b~ W N

Regitsa Thomsen

Island

GUE
JER

oW
GUE
oW
FAR

50 m Breaststroke, women

Heat 5
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:50
Hemse simhall

Result

33,31 NGR
36,59
37,50
38,79
39,09
DSQ

Local Swedish time:
12:56 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Born

1976
1984
1982
1981
1984
1980

Result

33,18 NGR
34,90
35,14
36,82
37,09
37,38

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

50 m Breaststroke, women

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 17:40
Hemse simhall

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
13:15 - 29 December 1999



Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, women

Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:10
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

18 Jenna Humphrey FAL 1985 00.36,67

20 Barbara Howells FAL 1983 00.39,42

21 Melissa Miles PEI 1985 00.41,29

22 Maggie Macleod PEI 1983 00.43,90

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:50 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, women

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:10
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

6 Shaila Millum Gardarnar FAR 1984 00.31,73

7 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 00.31,82

9 Jenny Ellebring GOT 1980 00.31,93

11 Erica Granesater ALA 1984 00.32,88

13 Rebecca Fortunato GIB 1977 00.33,31

19  Kirsty Inkster ORK 1985 00.37,47

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:50 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, women

Heat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:10
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Kyrene Cumbo GIB 1985 00.31.13
4 Clare Grundy IOW 1982 00.31,39
5 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 00.31,50
14 Ellen M Batty IOM 1978 00.33,83
15 Kalliopi Gikopoulou ROD 1984 00.34,30
17 Leonie A Cooil IOM 1978 00.34,81
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:51 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, women

Heat 4
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:10
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Emma Hirst JER 1981 00.30,97

3 Natalie Bree JER 1984 00.31,29

8 Helen Watts GUE 1976 00.31,88

10 Tove Thuresson GOT 1979 00.32,37

12 Kaitlyn Elphinstone CAY 1985 00.33,24

16 Christine Selenius ALA 1980 00.34,52

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:51 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m Butterfly, women

Final
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:50
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Emma Hirst JER 1981 30,66 Gold
2 Kyrene Cumbo GIB 1985 30,80 Silver
8 Natalie Bree JER 1984 30,87 Bronze
4 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 30,92
5 Clare Grundy 10w 1982 31,21
6 Shaila Millum Gardarnar FAR 1984 31,73
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:12 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 50 m freestyle, women
Heat 1
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
18 Matina Sanini ROD 1985 31,31
23 Jenna Humphrey FAL 1985 33,37
24 Barbara Howells FAL 1983 35,07
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:26 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 50 m freestyle, women

Heat 2
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:40
Hemse simhall



Ptn

19
21
22
25
26

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Competitor

Anna Laughton
Kirsty Inkster
Lynsey Pearson
Melissa Miles

Lisa Marie Lawrence

Official result

Ptn

10
14
17

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Competitor

Jenny Ellebring
Rachel Fortunato
Natalie Vioet
Christine Selenius
Lynsey Henderson

Laura Pritchard

Official result

Island

ORK
ORK
SHE
PEI

STH

Island

GOT
GIB
PEI
ALA
SHE
YSM

Born

1982
1985
1984
1985
1983

Born

1980
1983
1984
1980
1982
1984

Result

31,72
32,16
32,23
35,08
38,61

14:27 -

Swimming

Local Swedish time:
29 December 1999

50 m freestyle, women

Heat 3

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:40

Result

29,05
29,24
29,26
29,41
30,51
31,22

14:27 -

Swimming

Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:
29 December 1999

50 m freestyle, women

Heat 4

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:40

Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

Helen Watts GUE 1976 28,48
4 Maria Larsson GOT 1983 28,90
Emma Hirst JER 1981 28,91
11 Leasa Nadin JER 1983 29,51
12 Rebecca Fortunato GIB 1977 29,70
15 Erica Granesater ALA 1984 30,54
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:28 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m freestyle, women

Heat 5
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:45
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 28,31

3 Gabrielle A Henrard IOM 1978 28,76

9 Ellen M Batty IOM 1978 29,27

13 Leanne Davies 10w 1982 29,76

16 Samara Christie CAY 1986 31,00

20 Hewitson Sian YSM 1983 31,75

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:28 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 50 m freestyle, women

Final
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 17:40
Hemse simhall



-

o g b~ WN

Ptn Competitor Island Born
Helen Watts GUE 1976
Gabrielle A Henrard IOM 1978
Gail Strobridge GUE 1985
Maria Larsson GOT 1983
Emma Hirst JER 1981
Jenny Ellebring GOT 1980

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Swimming

Official result

Ptn Team Island
4 Guernsey GUE
6 Isle of Man IOM
8 Cayman Islands CAY
9 Aland ALA

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
Kristina Abbott
Samara Christie
Kaitlyn Elphinstone
Shauna Powell

Guernsey GUE
Chloe Brehaut
Sam Herridge
Emma Kinder
Helen Watts

Isle of Man IOM
Ellen M Batty
Emily C Butler
Gabrielle A Henrard
Gemma L Richards

Aland ALA
Erica Granesater
Emma Nordberg
Christine Selenius
Emilia Sundblom

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

21,41
28,04
28,10
28,71
28,80
28,89

NGR

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
14:39 - 29 December 1999

4 x 50 m Freestyle Relay, women

Result

01.57,53
01.58,50
01.59,17
02.02,33

Heat 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 12:45
Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:
13:08 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Swimming

4 x 50 m Freestyle Relay, women

Ptn Team Island
1 Gotland GOT
2 Jersey JER
10 Orkney ORK
12 Rhodos ROD
14 Ynys Mén YSM

Team members

Gotland GOT
Jenny Ellebring
Elin Funck
Maria Funck
Maria Larsson

Jersey JER
Kiera Black
Rebecca Brewer
Emma Hirst
Leasa Nadin

Orkney ORK
Helen Bertram
Kirsty Inkster
Anna Laughton
Stacey Thornton

Rhodos ROD
Elena Bogdani
Kalliopi Gikopoulou
Alexandra Kokkinou
Matina Sanini

Ynys Mon YSM
Laura Pritchard
Siwan Rees
Hewitson Sian

Result

01.53,03
01.54,52
02.07,19
02.09,87
02.41,92

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Swimming

Heat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 12:45
Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:

13:08 - 29 December 1999

4 x 50 m Freestyle Relay, women

Heat 3

Monday 28 Jun 1999 12:45



Ptn Team Island
3 Isle of Wight Iow
5 Gibraltar GIB

7 Faroe Islands FAR
11 Prince Edward Island PEI
13 Falklands FAL

Team members

Falklands FAL
Rachael Freeman
Barbara Howells
Jenna Humphrey
Claire Kilmartin

Faroe Islands FAR
Karin Gaardlykke
Shaila Millum Gardarnar
Rannva Jacobsen
Regitsa Thomsen

Gibraltar GIB
Kyrene Cumbo
Arianne Falero
Rebecca Fortunato
Rachel Fortunato

Isle of Wight IOW
Leanne Davies
Rebekah Huntley
Stephanie Kreuz
Elizabeth Kreuz

Prince Edward Island PEI
Colleen Callaghan
Melissa Miles
Maria Profit
Natalie Vloet

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Hemse simhall

Result

01.56,90
01.57,68
01.58,87
02.07,61
02.15.54

Local Swedish time:
13:09 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Official result

4 x 50 m Freestyle Relay, women

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 18:20
Hemse simhall



Ptn Team Island Result Medal

1 Jersey JER 01.53,42 Gold
2 Guernsey GUE 01.53,58 Silver
3 Gotland GoT 01.53,86 Bronze
4 Isle of Man IOM 01.56,75

5 Isle of Wight 10w 01.57,23

6 Gibraltar GIB 01.57,48

Team members

Gibraltar GIB
Kyrene Cumbo
Arianne Falero
Rachel Fortunato
Rebecca Fortunato

Gotland GOT
Jenny Ellebring
Maria Funck
Elin Funck
Maria Larsson

Guernsey GUE
Chloe Brehaut
Sam Herridge
Emma Kinder
Helen Watts

Isle of Man IOM
Ellen M Batty
Emily C Butler
Gabrielle A Henrard
Gemma L Richards

Isle of Wight IOW
Leanne Davies
Rebekah Huntley
Stephanie Kreuz
Elizabeth Kreuz

Jersey JER
Kiera Black
Rebecca Brewer
Emma Hirst
Leasa Nadin

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:17 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 4 x 50 m Medley Relay, women

Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 12:30
Hemse simhall



Ptn Team Island Result

2 Isle of Wight IOW 02.09,25
3 Gotland GOT 02.09,92
10 Prince Edward Island PEI 02.23,57
12 Rhodos ROD 02.29,15

Team members

Gotland GOT
Marléne Claesson
Jenny Ellebring
Elin Funck
Maria Funck

Isle of Wight IOW
Leanne Davies
Rebecca Fox
Clare Grundy
Elizabeth Kreuz

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:04 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 4 x 50 m Medley Relay, women

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 12:30
Hemse simhall

Ptn Team Island Result
4 Gibraltar GIB 02.11,63
Isle of Man IOM 02.11,93
9 Aland ALA 02.18,04
11 Orkney ORK 02.24,32

Team members

Gibraltar GIB
Kyrene Cumbo
Rachel Fortunato
Rebecca Fortunato
Arianne Sanguinetti

Isle of Man IOM
Ellen M Batty
Leonie A Cooil
Gabrielle A Henrard
Gemma L Richards

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:05 - 29 December 1999



Swimming
Official result 4 x 50 m Medley Relay, women

Heat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 12:30
Hemse simhall

Ptn Team Island Result

1 Jersey JER 02.07,82
5 Guernsey GUE 02.11,91
7 Faroe Islands FAR 02.12,23
8 Cayman Island CAY 02.14,41
13 Falklands FAL 02.13,61

Team members

Guernsey GUE
Sam Herridge
Emma Kinder
Lindsay Nash
Gail Strobridge

Jersey JER
Natalie Bree
Rebecca Brewer
Emma Hirst
Susan Le Couilliard

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:06 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 4 x 50 m Medley Relay, women

Final
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 18:30
Hemse simhall



Ptn Team Island Result Medal

1 Guernsey GUE 02.03,98 Gold

2 Isle of Wight IOW 02.06,12 Silver
3 Jersey JER 02.06,39 Bronze
4 Gotland GOT 02.10,25

5 Gibraltar GIB 02.10,39

6 Isle of Man IOM 02.11,39

Team members

Gibraltar GIB
Kyrene Cumbo
Rebecca Fortunato
Rachel Fortunato
Arianne Sanguinetti

Gotland GOT
Marléne Claesson
Jenny Ellebring
Maria Funck
Elin Funck

Guernsey GUE
Sam Herridge
Emma Kinder
Lindsay Nash
Gail Strobridge

Isle of Man IOM
Ellen M Batty
Leonie A Cooil
Gabrielle A Henrard
Gemma L Richards

Isle of Wight IOW
Leanne Davies
Rebecca Fox
Clare Grundy
Elizabeth Kreuz

Jersey JER
Natalie Bree
Rebecca Brewer
Emma Hirst
Susan Le Couilliard

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:15 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Backstroke, women

Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:50
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

17 Laura Pritchard YSM 1984 01.19,41
18 Helen Bertram ORK 1982 01.20,12
20 Colleen Callaghan PEI 1983 01.23,85
Lynsey Pearson SHE 1984
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:37 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Backstroke, women

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:50
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 01.06,28

7 Stephanie Kreuz IOwW 1982 01.10,28

8 Leasa Nadin JER 1983 01.10,52

10 Maria Profit PEI 1983 01.11,66

13 Samara Christie CAY 1986 01.14,02

19 Siwan Rees YSM 1982 01.12,30

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:38 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Backstroke, women

Heat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:50
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

5 Gabrielle A Henrard IOM 1978 01.09,11
6 Laura Middleton JER 1983 01.09,99
9 Rachel Fortunato GIB 1983 01.11,57
12 Petra Allestad GOT 1985 01.12,41
14 Malin Jacobsson ALA 1981 01.14,21
16 Leonie A Cooil IOM 1978 01.16,94
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:38 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Backstroke, women

Heat 4
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:50
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
2 Elizabeth Kreuz IoOW 1985 01.08,50
Emma Kinder GUE 1979 01.08,84
4 Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 01.08,94
11 Irini Tsakalou GOT 1982 01.11,83
15 Emilia Sundblom ALA 1982 01.15,90
Cecelia Bravo GIB 1981 DSQ
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:39 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Backstroke, women

Final
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:30
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 01.05,09 NGR Gold
2 Emma Kinder GUE 1979 01.08,05 Silver
8 Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 01.08,33 Bronze
4 Elizabeth Kreuz IoOW 1985 01.08,50
5 Gabrielle A Henrard IOM 1978 01.08,69
6 Laura Middleton JER 1983 01.09,58
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:11 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 100 m Breaststroke, women
Heat 1
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:25
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
3 Rebecca Fox (o)) 1982 01.18,22
6 Jennie Hammarstrém GOT 1984 01.21,39
9 Angelica Allestad GOT 1983 01.23,16
11 Lauren O Neill IOM 1986 01.25,96
14 Malin Jacobsson ALA 1981 01.32,74
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:19 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 100 m Breaststroke, women

Heat 2
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:25
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Natalie Bree JER 1984 01.17,30
4 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 01.19,32
8 Arianne Sanguinetti GIB 1985 01.22,65
13 Elena Bogdani ROD 1985 01.29,03
14 Anna Laughton ORK 1982 01.30,73
Melissa Miles PEI 1985 01.36,12
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:20 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Breaststroke, women

Heat 3
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:25
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Helen Watts GUE 1976 01.15,12

5 Rebekah Huntley IOW 1984 01.21,22

7 Kate Sloan JER 1986 01.21,70

10 Lynsey Pearson SHE 1984 01.25,51

12 Stacey Thornton ORK 1985 01.26,23

Maggie Macleod PEI 1983 DSQ

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:20 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Breaststroke, women

Final
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 17:20
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Helen Watts GUE 1976 01.12,51 NGR Gold
2 Natalie Bree JER 1984 01.15,28 Silver
3 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 01.17,06 Bronze
4 Rebecca Fox IOW 1982 01.17,46
5 Rebekah Huntley IOW 1984 01.19,63
6 Jennie Hammarstrom GOT 1984 01.19,87
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:38 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 100 m Butterfly, women
Heat 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:30
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
2 Helen Watts GUE 1976 01.08,92
5 Marléne Claesson GOT 1981 01.09,76
6 Rebecca Brewer JER 1977 01.11,22
13 Emilia Sundblom ALA 1982 01.18,34
14 Leonie A Cooil IOM 1978 01.18,39
Melissa Miles PEI 1985 DSQ
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:49 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 100 m Butterfly, women

Heat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:30
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Emma Hirst JER 1981 01.08,48
7 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 01.11,34
8 Tove Thuresson GOT 1979 01.12,06
11 Heather Roffey CAY 1986 01.15,85
15 Kalliopi Gikopoulou ROD 1984 01.22,51
17 Sian Snellgrove IOM 1985 01.31,61
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:49 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Butterfly, women

Heat 3
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:30
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

3 Kyrene Cumbo GIB 1985 01.08,96

4 Clare Grundy (o)1 1982 01.09,43

9 Kaitlyn Elphinstone CAY 1985 01.12,78

10 Maria Profit PEI 1983 01.13,40

12 Erica Granesater ALA 1984 01.15,98

16 Kirsty Inkster ORK 1985 01.26,91

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:50 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Butterfly, women

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 17:20
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Helen Watts GUE 1976 01.07,99 Gold
2 Kyrene Cumbo GIB 1985 01.08,10 Silver
8 Emma Hirst JER 1981 01.08,52 Bronze
4 Clare Grundy IoOW 1982 01.09,21
5 Marléne Claesson GOT 1981 01.10,64
6 Rebecca Brewer JER 1977 01.11,23
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:13 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 100 m Freestyle, women
Heat 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:35
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
17 Matina Sanini ROD 1985 01.10,63
19 Lynsey Pearson SHE 1984 01,10,87
21 Melissa Miles PEI 1985 01.17,06
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:52 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 100 m Freestyle, women

Heat 2
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:35
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Natalie Bree JER 1984 01.00,97
6 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 01.02,69
1 Shaila Millum Gardarnar FAR 1984 01.03,94
14 Leanne Davies IOW 1982 01.05,35
15 Lynsey Henderson SHE 1982 01.06,49
18  Anna Laughton ORK 1982 01.10,73
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:52 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Freestyle, women

Heat 3
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:35
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

3 Gabrielle A Henrard IOM 1978 01.00,98

5 Natalie Vloet PEI 1984 01.02,37

7 Stephanie Kreuz Iow 1982 01.02,88

9 Gemma L Richards IOM 1979 01.03,43

13 Arianne Falero GIB 1985 01.04,68

20 Kirsty Inkster ORK 1985 01.11,18

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:53 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Freestyle, women

Heat 4
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:35
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Helen Watts GUE 1976 01.00,79
4 Maria Funck GOT 1981 01.01,57
8 Leasa Nadin JER 1983 01.02,97
10  Petra Allestad GOT 1985 01.03,93
12 Rebecca Fortunato GIB 1977 01.04,25
16 Christine Selenius ALA 1980 01.07,23
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:53 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 100 m Freestyle, women

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 17:30
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Helen Watts GUE 1976 59,70 Gold

2 Natalie Bree JER 1984 01.00,63 Silver

8 Gabrielle A Henrard IOM 1978 01.00,69 Bronze

4 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 01.01,8

5 Natalie Vioet PEI 1984 01.01,96

6 Maria Funck GOT 1981 01.02,13

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:05 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 4 x 100 m Freestyle Relay, women

Heat 1
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 11:25
Hemse simhall



Ptn Team Island Result

1 Jersey JER 04.09,84
2 Gotland GOT 04.10,68
7 Isle of Man IOM 04.20,15
8 Faroe Islands FAR 04.24,52
10 Prince Edward Island PEI 04.41,55
1 Rhodes ROD 04.44,54

Team members

Faroe Islands FAR
Karin Gaardlykke
Shaila Millum Gardarnar
Rannva Jacobsen
Regitsa Thomsen

Gotland GOT
Petra Allestad
Maria Funck
Maria Larsson
Irini Tsakalou

Isle of Man IOM
Emily C Butler
Leonie A Cooil
Gabrielle A Henrard
Gemma L Richards

Jersey JER
Rebecca Brewer
Emma Hirst
Susan Le Couilliard
Leasa Nadin

Prince Edward Island PEI
Colleen Callaghan
Melissa Miles
Maria Profit
Natalie Vloet

Rhodes ROD
Elena Bogdani
Kalliopi Gikopoulou
Alexandra Kokkinou

Matina Sanini
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:36 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 4 x 100 m Freestyle Relay, women

Heat 2
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 11:25
Hemse simhall



Ptn Team

Guernsey

Isle of Wight
Gibraltar
Cayman Islands
Aland

12 Orkney

© o O »~ W

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
Kristina Abbott
Samara Christie
Kaitlyn Elphinstone
Shauna Powell

Gibraltar GIB
Arianne Falero
Rachel Fortunato
Rebecca Fortunato
Elaine Reyes

Guernsey GUE
Sam Herridge
Lindsay Nash
Gail Strobridge
Helen Watts

Isle of Wight IOW
Leanne Davies
Rebekah Huntley
Stephanie Kreuz
Elizabeth Kreuz

Aland ALA
Erica Granesater
Malin Jacobsson
Emma Nordberg
Christine Selenius

Island Result

GUE 04.10,80
Iow 04.16,31
GIB 04.17,08
CAY 04.19,02
ALA 04.36,94
ORK 04.45,84

Local Swedish time:

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Swimming

14:36 - 29 December 1999

4 x 100 m Freestyle Relay, women

Final

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 18:20

Hemse simhall



Ptn Team Island Result Medal

1 Guernsey GUE 04.03,62 NGR Gold

2 Jersey JER 04.05,27 Silver
3 Gotland GOT 04.10,74 Bronze
4 Gibraltar GIB 04.15,54

5 Cayman Islands CAY 04.16,22

6 Isle of Wight IOW 04.16,75

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
Kristina Abbott
Samara Christie
Kaitlyn Elphinstone
Shauna Powell

Gibraltar GIB
Arianne Falero
Rebecca Fortunato
Rachel Fortunato
Elaine Reyes

Gotland GOT
Petra Allestad
Maria Funck
Maria Larsson
Irini Tsakalou

Guernsey GUE
Sam Herridge
Lindsay Nash
Gail Strobridge
Helen Watts

Isle of Wight IOW
Leanne Davies
Rebekah Huntley
Elizabeth Kreuz
Stephanie Kreuz

Jersey JER
Rebecca Brewer
Emma Hirst
Susan Le Couilliard
Leasa Nadin

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:42 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 4 x 100 m Medley Relay, women

Heat 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:15
Hemse simhall



Ptn Team Island

1 Guernsey GUE
3 Isle of Wight IOW
4 Gibraltar GIB

6 Cayman Islands CAY
9 Aland ALA
10 Orkney ORK

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
Kristina Abbott
Kaitlyn Elphinstone
Shauna Powell
Heather Roffey

Gibraltar GIB
Kyrene Cumbo
Rebecca Fortunato
Rachel Fortunato
Arianne Sanguinetti

Guernsey GUE
Chloe Brehaut
Emma Kinder
Gail Strobridge
Helen Watts

Isle of Wight IOW
Rebecca Fox
Elizabeth Kreuz
Stephanie Kreuz

Orkney ORK
Helen Bertram
Kirsty Inkster
Anna Laughton
Stacey Thornton

Aland ALA
Erica Granesater
Malin Jacobsson
Emma Nordberg
Christine Selenius

Result

04.38,18
04.41,93
04.48,85
04.53,81
05.13,91
05.22,62

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Official result

Swimming

Local Swedish time:
15:01 - 29 December 1999

4 x 100 m Medley Relay, women

Heat 2
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:15
Hemse simhall



Ptn Team Island

2 Jersey JER
4 Gotland GOT
7 Isle of Man IOM
8 Prince Edward Island PEI

11 Rhodes ROD

Team members

Gotland GOT
Marléne Claesson
Maria Funck
Jennie Hammarstrom
Irini Tsakalou

Isle of Man IOM
Emily C Butler
Leonie A Cooil
Lauren O’ Neill
Gemma L Richards

Jersey JER
Kiera Black
Emma Hirst
Susan Le Couilliard
Kate Sloan

Prince Edward Island PEI
Colleen Callaghan
Maggie Macleod
Maria Profit
Natalie Vloet

Rhodes ROD
Elena Bogdani
Kalliopi Gikopoulou
Alexandra Kokkinou
Matina Sanini

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

04.40,75
04.45,69
05.06,54
05.11,36
05.30,45

Local Swedish time:
15:02 - 29 December 1999

Swimming

Official result

4 x 100 m Medley Relay, women

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 18:10
Hemse simhall



Ptn Team Island Result Medal

1 Guernsey GUE 04.31,86 NGR Gold

2 Jersey JER 04.35,00 Silver
3 Isle of Wight Iow 04.40,14 Bronze
4 Gibraltar GIB 04.49,63

4 Gotland GOT 04.44,17

6 Cayman Islands CAY 04.50,77

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
Kristina Abbott
Kaitlyn Elphinstone
Shauna Powell
Heather Roffey

Gibraltar GIB
Kyrene Cumbo
Rebecca Fortunato
Rachel Fortunato
Arianne Sanguinetti

Gotland GOT
Marléne Claesson
Maria Funck
Jennie Hammarstrém
Irini Tsakalou

Guernsey GUE
Chloe Brehaut
Emma Kinder
Gail Strobridge
Helen Watts

Isle of Wight IOW
Rebecca Fox
Elizabeth Kreuz
Stephanie Kreuz

Jersey JER
Kiera Black
Emma Hirst
Susan Le Couilliard
Kate Sloan

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:07 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, women

Heat 1
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

17 Helen Bertram ORK 1982 02.52,98
19 Kalliopi Gikopoulou ROD 1984 02.56,47
20 Maggie Macleod PEI 1983 03.22,02
Siwan Rees YSM 1982
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:31 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, women

Heat 2
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 02.22,02

4 Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 02.26,79

8 Maria Profit PEI 1983 02.30,14

9 Kiera Black JER 1979 02.30,56

14 Leonie A Cooil IOM 1978 02.43,21

18 Emily C Butler IOM 1985 02.53,77

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:32 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, women

Heat 3
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

5 Emma Kinder GUE 1979 02.27,14
6 Laura Middleton JER 1983 02.27,29
7 Maria Funck GOT 1981 02.28,73
13 Cecelia Bravo GIB 1981 02.37,86
16 Emma Nordberg ALA 1983 02.47,03
Rachel Mercieca GIB 1983
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:33 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, women

Heat 4
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 11:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Elizabeth Kreuz IOW 1985 02.25,21

3 Kristina Abbott CAY 1981 02.26,33

10 Irini Tsakalou GOT 1982 02.32,01

11 Stephanie Kreuz IOW 1982 02.32,61

12 Rannva Jacobsen FAR 1982 02.34,96

15 Emilia Sundblom ALA 1982 02.44,46

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:33 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Backstroke, women

Final
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 18:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 02.21,65 Gold
2 Elizabeth Kreuz 10w 1985 02.23,85 Silver
3 Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 02.25,21 Bronze
3 Emma Kinder GUE 1979 02.25,21 Bronze
5 Laura Middleton JER 1983 02.30,21
6 Kristina Abbott CAY 1981 02.31,03
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:40 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 200 m Breaststroke, women
Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:20
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
2 Rebecca Fox IOW 1982 02.48,19
5 Maiken Petersen FAR 1982 02.49,87
8 Arianne Sanguinetti GIB 1985 02.57,01
11 Lauren O’ Neill IOM 1986 03.04,27
13 Lynsey Pearson SHE 1984 03.10,11
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:32 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 200 m Breaststroke, women

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:20
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

3 Natalie Bree JER 1984 02.48,76
7 Jennie Hammarstrom GOT 1984 02.54,10
9 Maria Larsson GOT 1983 02.57,74
14 Lynsey Henderson SHE 1982 03.18,13
16 Melissa Miles PEI 1985 03.30,32
Ellen M Batty IOM 1978
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:32 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Breaststroke, women

Heat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 10:20
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Helen Watts GUE 1976 02.42,02 NGR

4 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 02.49,80

6 Kate Sloan JER 1986 02.52,69

10 Rebekah Huntley oW 1984 03.00,51

12 Stacey Thornton ORK 1985 03.09,58

15 Maggie Macleod PEI 1983 03.29,47

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:33 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Breaststroke, women

Final
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:10
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Helen Watts GUE 1976 02.39,04 NGR Gold
2 Natalie Bree JER 1984 02.40,29 Silver
8 Rebecca Fox IOW 1982 02.45,50 Bronze
4 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 02.45,98
5 Kate Sloan JER 1986 02.49,50
6 Maiken Petersen FAR 1982 02.53,61
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:07 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 200 m Butterfly, women
Heat 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:15
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
2 Marléne Claesson GOT 1981 02.33,15
3 Sam Herridge GUE 1977 02.33,17
9 Maria Profit PEI 1983 02.41,91
11 Erica Granesater ALA 1984 02.55,65
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:49 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 200 m Butterfly, women

Heat 2
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:15
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

6 Joanna Matthews JER 1984 02.36,70
7 Clare Grundy IowW 1982 02.37,75
8 Tove Thuresson GOT 1979 02.41,44
10 Heather Roffey CAY 1986 02.44,48
Sian Snellgrove IOM 1985
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:49 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Butterfly, women

Heat 3
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 10:15
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
1 Kyrene Cumbo GIB 1985 02.32,55
4 Kaitlyn Elphinstone CAY 1985 02.33,94
Lindsay Nash GUE 1981 02.34,82
Ellen M Batty IOM 1978
Kiera Black JER 1979
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:50 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Butterfly, women

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 17:10
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Kyrene Cumbo GIB 1985 02.27,77 Gold
2 Sam Herridge GUE 1977 02.29,57 Silver
3 Kaitlyn Elphinstone CAY 1985 02.32,76 Bronze
4 Marléne Claesson GOT 1981 02.32,80
5 Lindsay Nash GUE 1981 02.34,45
6 Joanna Matthews JER 1984 02.35,58
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:04 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 200 m Freestyle, women
Heat 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:15
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
15 Colleen Callaghan PEI 1983 02.32,90
16 Laura Pritchard YSM 1984 02.34,34
18 Siwan Rees YSM 1982 02.40,23
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:01 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 200 m Freestyle, women

Heat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:15
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

3 Lindsay Nash GUE 1981 02.13,36
7 Irini Tsakalou GOT 1982 02.15,04
8 Gabrielle A Henrard IOM 1978 02.15,07
12 Elaine Reyes GIB 1986 02.21,37
19  Lynsey Pearson SHE 1984 02.46,42
The VIl NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:02 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Freestyle, women

Heat 3
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:15
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Susan Le Couilliard JER 1978 02.11,42

5 Sam Herridge GUE 1977 02.14,89

9 Natalie Vloet PEI 1984 02.16,04

10 Arianne Falero GIB 1985 02.19,12

13 Lynsey Henderson SHE 1982 02.25,61

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:02 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Freestyle, women

Heat 4
Monday 28 Jun 1999 11:15
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

Petra Allestad GOT 1985 02.13,31
4 Stephanie Kreuz Iow 1982 02.14,22
Gemma L Richards IOM 1979 02.14,93
11 Leasa Nadin JER 1983 02.20,22
14 Christine Selenius ALA 1980 02.28,37
17 Alexandra Kokkinou ROD 1979 02.38,89
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:03 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Freestyle, women

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 18:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Susan Le Couilliard JER 1978 02.09,79 Gold

2 Stephanie Kreuz IOW 1982 02.12,74 Silver

8 Petra Allestad GOT 1985 02.13,04 Bronze

4 Sam Herridge GUE 1977 02.13,21

5 Lindsay Nash GUE 1981 02.13,67

6 Gemma L Richards IOM 1979 02.16,90

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:16 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Individual Medley, women

Heat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:30
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born

19 Colleen Callaghan PEI 1983
20  Sian Snellgrove IOM 1985

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Swimming

Official result

Ptn Competitor Island Born
4 Elizabeth Kreuz 10w 1985
7 Kyrene Cumbo GIB 1985
8 Maria Funck GOT 1981
10 Maria Profit PEI 1983
16 Lauren O"Neill IOM 1986
17 Elena Bogdani ROD 1985

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Swimming

Official result

Result

02.59,77
03.00,22

Local Swedish time:
13:56 - 29 December 1999

200 m Individual Medley, women

Result

02.32,09
02.33,33
02.34,21
02.35,23
02.53,09
02.53,15

Heat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:30
Hemse simhall

Local Swedish time:
13:57 - 29 December 1999

200 m Individual Medley, women

Heat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:30
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Natalie Bree JER 1984 02.29,25
3 Susan Le Couilliard JER 1978 02.29,91
11 Shauna Powell CAY 1982 02.36,35
12 Angelica Allestad GOT 1983 02.38,78
14  Emma Nordberg ALA 1983 02.50,61
15 Lynsey Henderson SHE 1982 02.52,10
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:58 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Individual Medley, women

Heat 4
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:30
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Helen Watts GUE 1976 02.29,84

5 Kristina Abbott CAY 1981 02.32,28

6 Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 02.32,64

9 Clare Grundy (o)) 1982 02.34,71

13 Elaine Reyes GIB 1986 02.42,60

18 Siwan Rees YSM 1982 02.58,82

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:00 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 200 m Individual Medley, women

Final
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 18:10
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Natalie Bree JER 1984 02.23,88 NGR Gold
2 Helen Watts GUE 1976 02.24,40 Silver
3 Susan Le Couilliard JER 1978 02.29,82 Bronze
4 Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 02.31,71
5 Elizabeth Kreuz I0W 1985 02.34,42
6 Kristina Abbott CAY 1981 02.34,62
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:13 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 400 m Freestyle, women
Heat 1
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
17 Colleen Callaghan PEI 1983 05.18,51
18 Alexandra Kokkinou ROD 1979 05.29,27
19 Siwan Rees YSM 1982 05.34,34
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:15 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 400 m Freestyle, women

Heat 2
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

Stephanie Kreuz Iow 1982 04.37,03
4 Sam Herridge GUE 1977 04.38,85
Lindsay Nash GUE 1981 04.40,47
11 Natalie Vloet PEI 1984 04.46,67
14 Ida Sandin GOT 1985 04.56,90
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:16 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Freestyle, women

Heat 3
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Petra Allestad GOT 1985 04.35,91

2 Kristina Abbott CAY 1981 04.36,15

7 Elizabeth Kreuz (o)) 1985 04.43,49

9 Kaitlyn Elphinstone CAY 1985 04.45,77

1 Joanna Matthews JER 1984 04.46,67

16 Deirdre F Ellis IOM 1982 05.13,85

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:16 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Freestyle, women

Heat 4
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

6 Kiera Black JER 1979 04.41,89
8 Gemma L Richards IOM 1979 04.43,80
10 Kyrene Cumbo GIB 1985 04.46,26
13 Karin Gaardlykke FAR 1983 04.47,52
15 Elaine Reyes GIB 1986 04.58,48
Lynsey Henderson SHE 1982
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:17 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Freestyle, women

Final
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 17:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Kristina Abbott CAY 1981 04.31,96 Gold

2 Lindsay Nash GUE 1981 04.34,93 Silver

8 Petra Allestad GOT 1985 04.34,98 Bronze

4 Sam Herridge GUE 1977 04.37,25

5 Kiera Black JER 1979 04.40,09

6 Stephanie Kreuz (o)) 1982 04.40,43

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:37 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Individual Medley, women

Heat 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

2 Elizabeth Kreuz IOW 1985 05.14,94
7 Maria Profit PEI 1983 05.22,98
8 Maria Funck GOT 1981 05.24,02
9 Clare Grundy IowW 1982 05.25,56
13 Lauren O"Neill IOM 1986 06.13,20
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:44 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 400 m Individual Medley, women
Heat 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall
Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
4 Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 05.18,27
5 Kristina Abbott CAY 1981 05.21,44
12 Heather Roffey CAY 1986 05.44,29
Kyrene Cumbo GIB 1985
Gemma L Richards IOM 1979
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:45 - 29 December 1999
Swimming
Official result 400 m Individual Medley, women

Heat 3
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:00
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Natalie Bree JER 1984 05.13,79
3 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 05.18,21
6 Jennie Hammarstréom GOT 1984 05.21,87
10 Kiera Black JER 1979 05.25,72
11 Natalie Vloet PEI 1984 05.31,11
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:46 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 400 m Individual Medley, women

Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 17:00
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Natalie Bree JER 1984 05.04,81 NGR Gold

2 Gail Strobridge GUE 1985 05.11,42 Silver

S8 Kristina Abbott CAY 1981 05.11,70 Bronze

4 Elizabeth Kreuz IOW 1985 05.15,75

5 Chloe Brehaut GUE 1983 05.16,86

6 Jennie Hammarstrom GOT 1984 05.19,27

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 13:12 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 800 m Freestyle HDW, women

Finalheat 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:40
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

12 Ida Sandin GOT 1985 09.54,50
14  Deirdre F Ellis IOM 1982 10.47,83
15 Teressa Gonzalez GIB 1985 10.49,69
16 Colleen Callaghan PEI 1983 11.10,24
17 Alexandra Kokkinou ROD 1979 11.26,00
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:00 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 800 m Freestyle HDW, women

Finalheat 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:40
Hemse simhall

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

2 Lindsay Nash GUE 1981 09.25,13 Silver

8 Kaitlyn Elphinstone CAY 1985 09.40,58

9 Gemma L Richards IOM 1979 09.42,75

10 Rachel Fortunato GIB 1983 09.42,97

11 Natalie Vloet PEI 1984 09.44,19

13 Karin Gaardlykke FAR 1983 09.55,30

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 14:01 - 29 December 1999

Swimming
Official result 800 m Freestyle HDW, women

Finalheat 3
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:40
Hemse simhall



Ptn Competitor Island

1 Kristina Abbott CAY
3 Petra Allestad GOT
4 Kiera Black JER
5 Sam Herridge GUE
6 Joanna Matthews JER
7 Stephanie Kreuz IoW

Born

1981
1985
1979
1977
1984
1982

Result

09.17,44 NGR
09.26,19
09.28,27
09.34.08
09.38,20
09.38,55

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
14:02 - 29 December 1999



